
NUT, HEX, 10-24, ELASTIC LOCK, ZINC PLTD, FASTENER14692141
BUZZER, ASSY, CONTINUOUS DUTY, 120VAC, 50-60HZ41350140
NUT, HEX 1/4-20 THIN LOCK, ZINC PLTD. STEEL101873138
SWITCH, DOOR STEAM CUTOFF108880137
LIGHT, INDICATOR, NEON, RED, 7" MIN LEAD LENGTH12159136
SWITCH, ROCKER, DPDT, RED LT./IND. TERM. 15A, 125V300278135
LABEL. RESETKE604584134
LABEL, ON/ OFFKE604449133
EASY TIMER NUTKE604587432
EASY TIMER SPACERKE604586431
EASY TIMER ASSEMBLYKE004164130
NUT, CAGE 3/8-16NC112781429
TAPE, ALUM. FOIL, 2 1/2 IN - 3 IN X 60 YDS107472A/R28
SPACER,1/4" I.D. X 1/2 O.D.19555327
THERMOSTAT, 205 DEG. F.109617-26
INSULATION, BODY WRAP, STEAMCHEF 3110675125
CLIP, INSULATION RETAINER, 1-1/2, .105 HOLE, GALV.101953624
INSULATION, REAR, CHEF 3.1, HL ENERGY STAR UNIT112894123
BUSHING, SNAP-IN FOR 2" DIA HOLE110229122
BUSHING, SNAP-IN FOR 1 1/2 DIA HOLE102581121
MOLDED PROBE, 3 ELECTRODES300688120
GASKET,CHEF PROBE,1 PIECE,MOLDED112517119
SWITCH, THERMAL CLOSE 193 DEG. F19972118
WASHER, RETAINER, INSULATION 111780217
---16
NUT, HEX, 1/4-20, STAINLESS STEEL14618715
NUT, HEX, 10-32, ELASTIC LOCK, ZINC PLTD14672314
WASHER, FLAT, #10, SST101655313
SCREW, SHOULDER, 1/4-20 W/FLAT, FAN GUARD AND 
MOTOR SUPPORT, 316L SST

111290412

RING, EXT, RETAINING, SST104062311
PIN, HINGE104077210
SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20x5/8, SST1917049
WASHER, LOCK, 1/4" KATLINK STYLE,  SST2310578
WASHER, FLAT, .281 ID x.625 OD  x .065 THK, SST2311697
HINGE, DOOR10403526
CATCH, DOOR10404615
NUT, DOOR CATCH MOUNTING1469524
WASHER, NYLON, TYPE 6/62314923
NUT, HEX, 1/2-13, ZINC PLTD1464922
WLDMNT, CAVITY, HL, EZT 113246-111

DESCRIPTIONPART N0.QTYITEM

CLEVELAND RANGE, LLC
1333 East 179th St., Cleveland, Ohio 44110-2574

THIS DESIGN DESCRIBES A PROPRIETARY ITEM AND IS THE PROPERTY OF CLEVELAND RANGE.
THIS DRAWING IS NOT TO BE COPIED OR USED WITHOUT THE APPROVAL OF CLEVELAND RANGE.

TOLERANCES
(UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED)

DO NOT SCALE
PRINTED DRAWING

DRAWN BY DATE

TITLE

REVSHEET OFDRAWING NO.SIZEANGULAR

`

`
DECIMAL

BODY ASSEMBLY, HL, EZT

KHUANG 3/16/2023

0.030

1° D A113910-1
1 1 

22CET3.1

LET. DESCRIPTION DATE BY

6

7

8

9

10

11

6

7

8

9

10

11

25

2

3

4

5

15 8 7 20 19 24 21 22

17

18

12

15

23

24

13 14

BODY WRAP NOT SHOWN

BODY WRAP NOT SHOWN

X

X
X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

X
X

X

X

28

28

28 TAPE INSULATION TO BODY ON
THE 3 EDGES MARKED WITH X'S.

26
27

X

X

X

X

X
X

X
X

X
X

X

REF

29 KEEP RETAINER NUTS WITH THIS ASSEMBLY, BUT DO NOT PUT THEM INTO PLACE
UNTIL ASSEMBLY IS TO BE ATTACHED TO BASE PAN WELDMENT.

1

1

30

31

32

TYP 4 PLCS

TYP 4 PLCS

35

34

33

36

40
41


